# 502616830 12/31/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2663426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK ALEXIS	11/16/2011
JINJUN SHI	06/03/2011
OMID C. FAROKHZAD	10/18/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL, INC.
Street Address:	75 FRANCIS STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02115

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14084424

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(404)879-2160Phone:404-879-2157

Email: candace@pabstpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

Signature:	/Candace C. Andrews/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDACE C. ANDREWS
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIT 13399 P(2) 371 CON

PATENT 502616830 REEL: 031861 FRAME: 0627

D \$40.00 14084424

Date:	12/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=MIT_13399_P2_371_Executed_Assignment_Alexi_Shi_and_Farokhzad#page1.tif source=MIT_13399_P2_371_Executed_Assignment_Alexi_Shi_and_Farokhzad#page2.tif source=MIT_13399_P2_371_Executed_Assignment_Alexi_Shi_and_Farokhzad#page3.tif source=MIT_13399_P2_371_Executed_Assignment_Alexi_Shi_and_Farokhzad#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031861 FRAME: 0628

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Frank Alexis of 221 Fairforest Way, Apt. 36012, Greenville, South Carolina 29607, Jinjun Shi of 98 Queensberry Street, #16, Boston, Massachusetts 02215, and Omid C. Farokhzad of 490 Beacon Street, Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts 02467, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 75 Francis Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Adjuvant Incorporation in Immunonanotherapeutics" described in U.S. Serial No. 13/123,888 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2011 by Frank Alexis, Matteo Iannacone, Jinjun Shi, Pamela Basto, Elliott Ashley Moseman, Ulrich von Andrian, Robert S. Langer, Omid C. Farokhzad, and Elena Tonti, International Application No. PCT/US2009/060242 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on October 9, 2009, International Application No. PCT/US2008/011932 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on October 12, 2008, U.S. Serial No. 12/428,395 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2009, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or on said applications, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and

45123213\_1.DOC

1

MIT 13399 (2) 371 701350/00345 U.S.S.N. 13/123,888

Title: Adjuvant Incorporation in Immunonanotherapeutics

By: Frank Alexis, Matteo Iannacone, Jinjun Shi, Pamela Basto, Elliott Ashley Moseman, Ulrich von Andrian, Robert S. Langer, Omid C.

Farokhzad, and Elena Tonti

Filed: April 12, 2011 ASSIGNMENT

assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended

specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the

grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries

and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be

approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or

applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 16th day of November 2011.

rank Alexis

State of

County of

Then personally appeared the above named Frank Alexis and acknowledged the

foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 1/2th

My Commission expires:

MIT 13399 (2) 371 701350/00345

U.S.S.N. 13/123,888 Title: Adjuvant Incorporation in Immunonanotherapeutics By: Frank Alexis, Mafteo Iannacone, Jinjun Shi, Pamela Basto, Elliott Ashley Moseman, Ulrich von Andrian, Robert S. Langer, Omid C. Farokhzad, and Elena Tonti Filed: April 12, 2011 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Jinjun Shi State of County of Then personally appeared the above named Jinjun Shi and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 3 day of dum, 2011. Notary Public My Commission expires: **NOTARY PUBLIC** COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

MIT 13399 (2) 371

U.S.S.N. 13/123,888
Title: Adjuvant Incorporation in Immunonanotherapeutics
By: Frank Alexis, Matteo Iannacone, Jinjun Shi, Pamela Basto, Elliott Ashley Moseman, Ulrich von Andrian, Robert S. Langer, Omid C. Farokhzad, and Elena Tonti
Filed: April 12, 2011
ASSIGNMENT

4

MIT 13399 (2) 371 701350/00345

**RECORDED: 12/31/2013**